February 2003
Ordering Information
MVTX1100AL 208 Pin PQFP
-40°C to +85°C
MVTX1100
9-Port Home PNA Packet Concentrator
Data Sheet
Features

• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h03
12.8    AVTCL – VLAN Type Code Register Loq
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h04
12.9    AVTCH – VLAN Type Code Register High
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h05
Bits [5:0] BUF_LOW_TH Buffer Low Threshold –
number of FCB left before
triggering WRED.
(Default = 1F)
Bit 6 Use IP precedence field
(TOS[0:2]) for Priority
(Default = 0)
Bit 7 Use IP precedence subfield
(TOS[0:2]) for Drop
(Default = 0)
Note that, for Bits 6 and 7, Default = 0 means to
use DTR filed (TOS[3:5]).
Bit [7:0] LOW_PRI_CNT Number of frame buffers
reserved for low-dropping
traffic
(Default 3F)
Bits [3:0] U2MR Unicast to Multicast Rate (Default = 8)
Bits [6:4] TimeBase 000 = 100  µs 001 = 200 µs
010 = 400  µs 011 = 800  µs
100 = 1.6 ms 101 = 3.2  ms
110 = 6.4  ms 111 = 100  µs
(Default = 000)
Bit 7 USE_TOS Pick TOS over VLAN
priority for IP Packet.
(Default = 0)
Bit [7:0] VLANType_LOW Lower 8 bits of VLAN type
code.
(Default 00)
Bit [7:0] VLANType_HIGH Upper 8 bits of the VLAN
type code
(Default 81)
15Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
MVTX1100 Data Sheet
12.10    AVPM – VLAN Priority Map
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h06
12.11    AVDM – VLAN Discard Map
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h07
Map VLAN tag into 2 transmit queues (0 = low priority, 1 = high priority)
Bit 0 Mapped priority of tag value 0 (Default 0)
Bit 1 Mapped priority of tag value 1 (Default 0)
Bit 2 Mapped priority of tag value 2 (Default 0)
Bit 3 Mapped priority of tag value 3 (Default 0)
Bit 4 Mapped priority of tag value 4 (Default 0)
Bit 5 Mapped priority of tag value 5 (Default 0)
Bit 6 Mapped priority of tag value 6 (Default 0)
Bit 7 Mapped priority of tag value 7 (Default 0)
Map VLAN tag into frame discard when low priority buffer usage is above threshold
Bit 0 Frame discard for tag value 0 (Default 0)
Bit 1 Frame discard for tag value 1 (Default 0)
Bit 2 Frame discard for tag value 2 (Default 0)
Bit 3 Frame discard for tag value 3 (Default 0)
Bit 4  Frame discard for tag value 4 (Default 0)
Bit 5 Frame discard for tag value 5 (Default 0)
Bit 6 Frame discard for tag value 6 (Default 0)
Bit 7 Frame discard for tag value 7 (Default 0)
16 Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Data Sheet MVTX1100
12.12    TOSPML – TOS/DS Priority Map Low
• Access: parallel interface and I2 C, Read/Write
• Address: h08
12.13    TOSDML – TOS/DS Discard Map
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h0A
12.14    AXSC – Transmission Scheduling Control Register
• Access: parallel interface and I2C, Read/Write
• Address: h0B